





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CMT Services, Inc. President, and CEO- Annette Johnson

Among 50 FEMALE ENTREPRENEURS RECOGNIZED

FOR STRONG BUSINESS GROWTH

The Women Presidents' Organization and American Express Recognize

50 Fastest-Growing Women-Owned/Led Companies; 10th Annual Award Ceremony Held in Orlando



Hyattsville, MD (May 15, 2017) – On May 5, 2017 The Women Presidents' Organization (WPO), in partnership with American Express, released the 10th annual ranking of the 50 Fastest-Growing Women-Owned/Led Companies – marking one decade of honorees. The companies on this year's 50 Fastest list span a range of industries including technology, retail and consulting. The companies generated a combined \$7.2 billion in 2016 revenues (mean of \$155.6 million) and collectively employed 46,000 people in 2016 (mean of 725). CMT Services, Inc. (CMT) of Hyattsville, MD based in Prince George's County, led by CEO Annette Johnson was recognized as one of Top 50 Global Companies in revenue growth in 2016!

"We're excited to have awardees from a diverse range of industries and locations, including three international winners," said Marsha Firestone, Ph.D., President and Founder of the Women Presidents' Organization. "Our partnership with American Express has been crucial in acknowledging the influence women-owned and led companies have in job creation and growing the global economy."







"Supporting the growth of women-owned and led companies is a true mission for us at American Express, and we are delighted to recognize these trailblazing women for their success," said Susan Sobbott, President, Global Commercial Payments, American Express. "We hope these awardees and the stories of their business success will inspire others to create and lead prosperous businesses."

Ms. Johnson launched CMT Services, Inc. (CMT) in 2002 to provide pricing strategy and related services to government contractors and consulting companies. Under Ms. Johnson's leadership, CMT's Cost and Pricing Division is recognized as an industry leader for its expertise in establishing corporate estimating and pricing policies, developing pricing strategies, and price to win objectives; and delivering winning price proposals for Government, Commercial and International procurements for CMT's clients.

Ms. Johnson is a member of the International Cost Estimating and Analysis Association, Women's President Organization (WPO), National Association of Female Executives (NAPE), Solid Waste Association of North America (SWANA), Women Impacting Public Policy (WIPP), Vice President Prince George's Community College Alumni Association, member and former Board Secretary Retired Military Officers Association (RMOA).

In May 2016, Ms. Johnson was recognized as SMART CEO Magazine's 2016 Baltimore Brava Award Winner. Brava Award winners are recognized for their irrepressible entrepreneurial spirit and passion and commitment for giving back to the community, and are exemplary leaders of both their companies and their communities! CMT also joined the Prestigious list of TOP 100 MBE in the Capital Region in September 2016. Additionally, in May 2016 Minority Advocate Enterprise (MEA) honored Ms. Johnson with its Annual Award of Entrepreneur of The Year 2016 for the Middle Atlantic States.

About CMT Services, Inc.

CMT Services, Inc. is SBA-certified HUBZone woman-owned small business located in Hyattsville, Maryland. CMT is a Business Services Solution Provider with service offerings in: Program Management and Administrative Support, Consulting and Management Services, Environmental and Engineering Services, and Information Technology Services to Federal Government, State, and Local and Commercial customers.

Contact:

CMT Services, Inc. -1827 Brightseat Road Hyattsville, MD 20785 (301)322-7860 www.cmtservicesinc.com